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170509 Inspector's Direction 2AM-MRY1325- Item 3 extension

William Bowden <William.Bowden@baffinland.com> Fri, Oct 20, 2017 at 11:01 AM

To: "Mesher, Jonathan" <Jonathan.Mesher@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Cc: Justin Hack <Justin.Hack@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Todd Burlingame <Todd.Burlingame@baffinland.com>, Timothy Ray
Sewell <Timothy.Sewell@baffinland.com>, Allan Knight <Allan.Knight@baffinland.com>, Sylvain Proulx
<Sylvain.Proulx@baffinland.com>, Gerald Rogers <Gerald.Rogers@baffinland.com>, Cody Gagne
<Cody.Gagne@pbaffinland.com>, Adam Gyorffy <Adam.Gyorffy@baffinland.com>, Wayne Rogers
<Wayne.Rogers@baffinland.com>, Erik Allain <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Sarah Forté <Sarah.Forte@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, Tracey McCaie <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>,
Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, Stephen Bathory <SWBathory@gia.ca>, "lcook@lawsonlundell.com"
<lcook@lawsonlundell.com>, Tess Lofsky <Tess.Lofsky@baffinland.com>

Hello Jon,

As per the 170509 Inspector's Direction 2AM-MRY1325- Item 3: To amend their Waste Rock Management Plan
with a plan for treating non-compliant water, including contingencies, and submit this plan to the
Nunavut Water Board for approval. This amendment to their plan is to be submitted to the Nunavut
Water Board and an inspector by October 31, 2017.

Baffinland is currently in the process of revising the Phase 1 Waste Rock Management Plan to
include treatment of non-compliant water at the Waste Rock Sedimentation Pond in consultation with

expert consultant help. Baffinland would like to request an extension of two weeks to November 15t
for the submission of the amended Phase 1 Waste Rock Management Plan to address treatment of
non compliant water at the facility.

Please advise on approval of this extension. Feel free to give us a call with questions you may have.

Regards,
Bill

TBaffinland

William Bowden | Environmental Superintendent

2275 Upper Middle Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, ON, Canada, L6H 0C3
T: +1.416-364.8820 x6016

www.baffinland.com

“This e-mail transmission, and any attached file, is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain information that is
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy or distribute it. Privilege is not waived by reason of mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail transmission immediately.
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Connections via the Internet are not secure unless otherwise stated. Baffinland accepts no liability whatsoever for loss
or damage in relation to this e-mail. We reserve the right to monitor, retain and/or review any e-mail or attachment

entering or leaving our systems from any source without prior notice”
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